Davis County

City Parks and Open Space

Recipient: City of Bloomfield

FY 2016 Davis County Recreational Trail: Phase 1 $46,700

Recipient: City of Clive
FY 2019 Northern Neighborhoods Greenbelt Acquisi $125,000
Total: $171,700

County Conservation

Recipient: County Special REAP Account
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Per population allocations
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$9,086
$2,761
$3,774
$12,415
$2,398
$6,121
$4,917
$1,500
$4,288
$1,403
$1,496
$4,587
$1,741
$5,527
$6,054
$1,911
$5,992
$1,920
$5,785
$1,778
$2,056
$6,695
$2,076
$6,759
$1,391
$4,680
$183
$54




FY 2004  Per county allocations $6,782
FY 2004 Per population allocations $1,998
FY 2005 Per population allocations $2,460
FY 2005 Per county allocations $6,705
FY 2006 Percounty allocations $7,007
FY 2006 Per population allocations $2,068
FY 2007  Per population allocations $2,027
FY 2007  Per county allocations $6,901
FY 2008 Per county allocations $9,627
FY 2008 Per population allocations $2,817
FY 2009 Per county allocations $11,130
FY 2009 Per population allocations $3,270
FY 2010 Per population allocations $3,177
FY 2010 Per county allocations $10,858
FY 2011  Per county allocations $9,148
FY 2011  Per population allocations $2,766
FY 2012  Per county allocations $7,362
FY 2012  Per population allocations $2,173
FY 2013  Per population allocations $2,024
FY 2013  Per county allocations $6,893
FY 2014  Per population allocations $2,775
FY 2014  Per county allocations $9,848
FY 2015 Per population allocations $2,722
FY 2015 Per county allocations $9,653
FY 2016 Per county allocations $9,684
FY 2016  Per population allocations $2,738
FY 2017  Per population allocations $2,816
FY 2017  Per county allocations $9,711
FY 2018  Per population allocations $0
FY 2018  Per county allocations $7,296
FY 2019  Per county allocations $6,125
FY 2019 Per population allocations $0
Recipient: Davis CCB

FY 1994 McGowen Recreation and Wildlife Area $102,720
FY 2013 McGowen Rec and Wildlife Area Addition $66,300

Total: $448,929

Historical Resource Development
Recipient: Betty Shaffer

FY 1990 The Weaver House Restoration $10,000

Recipient: Davis County Board of Supervisors
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FY 1992 County Courthouse Restoration $30,000

FY 1996 Restore Davis Co. Courthouse $5,000

FY 1999  County Courthouse Restoration $20,000

FY 2000 County Courthouse Restoration $20,000
Recipient: Davis County Courthouse Preservation

FY 2008 County Courthouse Restoration $36,000

FY 2010 Repair storm damage to Courthouse $15,000
Recipient: Davis County Fine Arts Council

FY 1993 lowa Theater Roof renovate-Bloomfield $15,833
Recipient: Eldon Historic Preservation Commission

FY 2009 Lockkeeper's Stone House, Historic Place $1,710
Recipient: Glenn R. and Ann-Marie Baughman

FY 2007 U-Barn Stabilization Project $13,650
Recipient: Troy Academy and Historical Society

FY 1991  Preservation of Troy Academy $3,414

FY 2002 Troy Academy Roof & Window Repair $3,232

Total: $173,839

Land Management
Recipient: Lake Wapello State Park

FY 1990  Shower and toilet building $137,870
FY 1991  Shower and toilet building $7,974
FY 2008  Sewer, septic $12,512
FY 2008 Disaster Repair $44,404
FY 2010 Lodge reroof $20,000
Recipient: Stephens State Forest
FY 2010 Forest Stand Improvement $6,055
Total: $228,815
Open Space
Recipient: Davis County Treasurer
FY 1998 Local property tax reimbursement $300
FY 1999  Local property tax reimbursement $300
FY 2000 Local property tax reimbursement $570
FY 2001 Local property tax reimbursement $564
FY 2002 Local property tax reimbursement $1,582
FY 2003 Local property tax reimbursement $1,558
FY 2004  Local property tax reimbursement $1,656
FY 2005 Local property tax reimbursement $1,696
FY 2006 Local property tax reimbursement $1,866
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Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement

Recipient: Lake Wapello State Park

Cabin Repairs

Retaining wall at the beach replaced
Replace air condition units in cabins

Recipient: Stephens State Forest

FY 2007
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FY 2019
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FY 1997
FY 1998
FY 2002

Roadside Vegetation

Ray & Phyllis Moore tract
Veral & Karen Cassill tract
Harold & Luella Cassill tract

Recipient: Davis County

FY

2008

Equipment

Soil and Water Enhancement

Recipient: Soil and Water Conservation District
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Allocations for practices
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Allocations for practices
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Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
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$1,866
$1,854
$2,102
$2,136
$2,110
$2,158
$2,182
$2,394
$2,484
$2,572
$4,818
$5,096
$5,390

$12,490
$17,800
$35,943

$48,000
$29,250
$89,000
Total: $279,737

$3,000
Total: $3,000

$7,016
$10,694
$21,880
$17,358
$1,661
$4,063
$3,484
$1,101
$41,155
$35,256
$1,215
$5,671
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Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Fisher Lake Water Quality
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices

Fisher Lake Water Quality
Forestry & native vegetation
Forestry & native vegetation
Fisher Lake Water Quality
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices

Fisher Lake Water Quality
Forestry & native vegetation
Fisher Lake Water Quality
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Fox River Water Quality Project
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Fox River Water Quality Project
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices

Fox River Water Quality Project
Forestry & native vegetation
Lake Wapello Nonpoint Source Watershed
Allocations for practices

Fox River Water Quality Project
Lake Wapello Nonpoint Source Watershed
Forestry & native vegetation
Forestry & native vegetation
Fox River Water Quality Project
Allocations for practices

Lake Wapello Nonpoint Source Watershed
Forestry & native vegetation
Lake Wapello Nonpoint Source Watershed
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$7,214
$7,440
$6,699
$3,125
$37,711
$2,078
$6,438
$102,097
$2,196
$2,114
$10,081
$21,786
$6,299
$81,888
$8,774
$28,639
$10,186
$9,419
$4,144
$2,325
$10,718
$7,166
$667
$13,828
$9,751
$17,423
$2,010
$8,041
$7,370
$18,174
$4,857
$27,000
$22,078
$17,907
$42,125
$7,535
$3,997
$18,916
$11,978
$98,750
$4,100
$103,050



FY 2010 Allocations for practices $12,300
FY 2010 Fox River Water Quality Project $19,913
FY 2011 Forestry & native vegetation $4,401
FY 2011 Allocations for practices $33,394
FY 2011 Lake Wapello Nonpoint Source Watershed $40,913
FY 2011 Fox River Water Quality Project $20,384
FY 2012 Allocations for practices $29,717
FY 2012 Forestry & native vegetation $9,906
FY 2012 Fox River Water Quality Project $19,507
FY 2013 Forestry & native vegetation $8,871
FY 2013  Allocations for practices $16,238
FY 2013 Fox River Water Quality Project $21,983
FY 2014 Fox River Water Quality Project $39,780
FY 2014  Allocations for practices $12,147
FY 2014  Forestry & native vegetation $13,133
FY 2015 Fox River Water Quality Project $55,181
FY 2015  Allocations for practices $10,063
FY 2015 Forestry & native vegetation $13,133
FY 2016 Forestry & native vegetation $6,360
FY 2016  Allocations for practices $10,061
FY 2016 Fox River Water Quality Project $61,227
FY 2017  Allocations for practices $40,366
FY 2017 Forestry & native vegetation $13,455
FY 2017  Fox River Water Quality Project $106,188
FY 2018 Allocations for practices $7,274
FY 2018 Fox River Water Quality Project $73,057
FY 2018 Forestry & native vegetation $9,600
FY 2019 Fox River Water Quality Project $77,009
FY 2019 Forestry & native vegetation $20,955
FY 2019 Allocations for practices $23,145
Total: $1,798,308

Total REAP Allocations in Davis County  $3,104,328
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